standalone statement of profit and loss, restated standalone statement of cash flow, significant accounting policies

and notes to restated summary statements as appearing in Annexures 1, 2, 3 and 4(A) respectively.

3 List Company/entity owned or significantly influenced by directors, Key Management Personnels and Relative of

Key Management Personnels have been determined by the Management and relied upon by the Auditors. The

Auditors have not performed any procedure to determine whether the list is accurate and complete.

178

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

The following table sets forth our Company’s capitalization as at June 30, 2024 derived from our Restated Financial

Information, and as adjusted for the Offer. This table should be read in conjunction with the sections titled ‘Risk Factors’,

‘Financial Information’ and ‘Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of

Operations’, on pages 28, 147, and 180, respectively.

   (Rs. in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars
Pre-Offer as at

June 30, 2024

As adjusted for the

proposed Issue

Total Borrowings

Short Term Debt 8.66 8.66

Long Term Debt 99.54 99.54

Total Borrowings (A) 108.21 108.21

Total Equity

Equity share capital 500.00 680.00

Other equity 245.06 1,325.06

Total Equity/ Total shareholders’ fund (net worth) (B) 745.06 2005.06

Long Term Debt (A)/ Total Equity 0.13:1 0.05:1

Total Borrowings (A)/ Total Equity 0.15:1 0.05:1

Notes:

1. Short term Debts represent the debts which are expected to be paid/payable within 12 months and excludes

installment of term loans repayable within 12 months.

2. Long term Debts represent debts other than Short term Debts as defined above but includes installment of term

loans repayable within 12 months grouped under “Other Current Liabilities”.

3. The figures disclosed above are based on restated standalone statement of Assets and Liabilities of the Company

as at 30th September, 2022.

4. The above statement should be read with the restated standalone statement of assets and liabilities, restated